(b)  The department shall collect the following permit application fee from the owner or developer of an eligible project that is not
subject to the Energy Commission’s certification requirements to support the permitting of eligible projects pursuant to this
chapter:

(1) Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for projects, regardless of size, that are subject only to Section 2080.1.

(2) Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for projects that are less than 50 megawatts.

(3) Fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for projects that are not less than 50 megawatts and not more than 250 megawatts.

(4) Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for projects that are more than 250 megawatts.

(c)  (1)  For applications submitted to the department on or after the effective date of this act, the department shall collect the
permit application fee at the time the owner or developer submits its permit application.

[...]

water system, which may be increased by the state board, as provided for in subdivision (f), to ten dollars ($10) per service
connection, but not less than two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per water system.

(2)  Nontransient noncommunity water systems pursuant to subdivision (k) of Section 116275, two dollars ($2) per person
served, but not less than four hundred fifty-six dollars ($456) per water system, which may be increased by the state board, as
provided for in subdivision (f), to three dollars ($3) per person served, but not less than four hundred fifty-six dollars ($456) per
water system.

(3) Transient noncommunity water systems pursuant to subdivision (o) of Section 116275, eight hundred dollars ($800) per
water system, which may be increased by the state board, as provided for in subdivision (f), to one thousand three hundred
thirty-five dollars ($1,335) per water system.

(4) Noncommunity water systems in possession of a current exemption pursuant to former Section 116282 on January 1, 2012,
one hundred two dollars ($102) per water system.

(c) For purposes of determining the fees provided for in subdivision (a), the state board shall maintain a record of its actual costs
for pursuing the activities specified in subdivision (a) relative to each system required to pay the fees.

[...]

the case may be, related to the public water systems assessed the fees.

(f)  The total amount of funds received pursuant to subdivision (a) of Section 116565, and subdivision (a) of Section 116577 from
public water systems serving 1,000 or more service connections, for fiscal year 2015–16 shall not exceed fifteen million nine
hundred thirty-eight thousand dollars ($15,938,000).

(g)  The state board shall develop a time accounting standard designed to do all of the following:

(1)  Provide accurate time accounting.

(2)   Provide accurate invoicing based upon hourly rates comparable to private sector professional classifications and

[...]

(b) A public water system may be permitted to may collect a fee from its customers to recover the fees paid by the public water
system pursuant to this chapter.

(c) The total amount of funds received for state operations program costs to administer this chapter for fiscal year 2016–17 shall
not exceed thirty million four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($30,450,000) and the total amount of funds received for administering
this chapter for each fiscal year thereafter shall not increase by more than 5 percent of the amount received in the previous fiscal
year plus any changes to salary, benefit, and retirement adjustments contained in each annual Budget Act.

[...]

achieve greater, long-term energy efficiency, energy conservation, and energy cost and use avoidance.

(b) The fund shall be administered by the department. The department may use other funding sources to leverage project loans.

(c) For the 2009–10 fiscal year, the sum of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) shall be transferred into the Energy Efficient
State Property Revolving Fund from money received by the commission pursuant to the act to be used for purposes of the federal
State Energy Program.

(d) (1) For the 2011–12 and 2012–13 fiscal years, the commission may transfer up to fifty million dollars ($50,000,000), in total, as

[...]

Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (Public Law 111-5).

SEC. 37. Section 25806 of the Public Resources Code is amended to read:

25806. (a) A person who submits to the commission an application for certification for a proposed generating facility shall submit
with the application a fee of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) plus five hundred dollars ($500) per megawatt of gross
generating capacity of the proposed facility. The total fee accompanying an application shall not exceed seven hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($750,000).

(b) A person who receives certification of a proposed generating facility shall pay an annual fee of twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000). For a facility certified on or after January 1, 2004, the first payment of the annual fee is due on the date the
commission adopts the final decision. All subsequent payments are due by July 1 of each year in which the facility retains its
certification.

[...]

of processing the petition to amend, for which the project owner shall reimburse the commission if the costs exceed five thousand
dollars ($5,000). The total reimbursement and fees owed by a project owner for each petition to amend shall not exceed the
amount of the maximum total filing fee for an application for certification as specified in subdivision (a) of seven hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($750,000), adjusted annually pursuant to subdivision (c). Any reimbursement and fees received by the

commission pursuant to this subdivision shall be deposited in the Energy Facility License and Compliance Fund. This subdivision
does not apply to a change in ownership or operational control of a project.